#### 505239284 12/17/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5286054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK ALAN HAWKINS	02/25/2015
ANDREA DENISE WAGNER	04/01/2015
CARY ANDREAS CASTLE	03/04/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN AIRLINES, INC.	
Street Address:	4333 AMON CARTER BLVD.	
City:	FORT WORTH	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76155	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16130553

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0810

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146515000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVE., SUITE 700

Address Line 2: IP SECTION

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48550.126US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN N. HERDA	
SIGNATURE: /ALAN N. HERDA/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=48550-126US02-Assignment#page1.tif source=48550-126US02-Assignment#page2.tif source=48550-126US02-Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 047791 FRAME: 0067 505239284

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

(1) Mark Alan Hawkins

(2) Andrea Denise Wagner

(3) Cary Andreas Castle

of Euless, Texas, USA, of Crestwood, Missouri, USA, and of Dallas, Texas, USA

have invented certain improvements in:

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOGGING AND SEARCHING HISTORY EVENTS SUCH AS AIRLINE FLIGHT OR CREW HISTORY

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on October 29, 2014, and assigned Application No. 14/527,240; and

WHEREAS, <u>American Airlines, Inc.</u> ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Fort Worth, State of Texas, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention and said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention, and said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2

D-2327941 1

First Inventor Name:	Mark Alan Hawkins 205 Fountainview Driv Euless, TX 76039	e
Dated: 2/25/15	. <u>.                                   </u>	Mark Clan Haufains Inventor Signature
Dated: <u>2-25-201</u>	5	Witness Signature
		Witness Name: <u>VICKI</u> 574835
Second Inventor Name:	Andrea Denise Wagne 11945 Bardmont Drive Crestwood, MO 63126	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Dated:	<del></del>	Inventor Signature
Dated:	***************************************	Witness Signature
. •		Witness Name:
•	Cary Andreas Castle 4108 Office Parkway #3 Dallas, TX 75204	328
Dated: 4 March 2	015	Inventor Signature
Dated: <u>3-4-2015</u>	<del>-</del>	Vicki Stubles Witness Signature
		Witness Name: 1/1/VI STIRE

First Inventor Name:	Mark Alan Hawkins 205 Fountainview Driv Euless, TX 76039	ee
Dated:		Inventor Signature
Dated:	<del></del>	Witness Signature
		Witness Name:
Second Inventor Name:	Andrea Denise Wagne	
Dated: 4/1/15	Crestwood, MO 63126	May 100 Signature
Dated: 4/1/5	<del></del>	This A Decre
		Witness Name: ROBSET WASNER
third inventor Name:	Cary Andreas Castle 4108 Office Parkway # Dallas, TX 75204	32 <u>8</u>
Dated:	<del>.</del>	Inventor Signature
Dated:		Witness Signature
		Witness Name:

D-2327941\_I

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 047791 FRAME: 0070